
Pos 

 

GTS1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

GTS2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

PTB 

1 

 

PTF 

1 

2 

 

Spec Miata 

1 

2 

3 

 

SpecE30 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DQ 

No. 

04 

37 

163 

1 

777 

13 

333 

79 

41 

166 

151 

08 

131 

64 

32 

620 

40 

357 

6 

317 

115 

032 

31 

911 

Name 

Joey Sullivan 

John Mock 

Team Fire Engine 

thomas crookston 

Rafael Torres 

Jr. Burdette 

Robert Lutz 

Thomas Logan 

Robert Rutzky 

Ronald Nielsen 

Matthew Denny 

John Palazzolo 

Roger Spittle 

Keith Williamson 

Sandro Espinosa 

Damion Moses 

Ryan Whitinger 

Paul Patrick 

Scott Gress 

Sumpter Smith 

Aaron Whitinger 

Colin Fabeny 

John Clark 

Team Parkhurst 

Class 

GTS1 

GTS1 

GTS1 

GTS1 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

PTB 

PTF 

PTF 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

Laps 

17 

16 

16 

15 

17 

17 

17 

16 

6 

15 

5 

16 

16 

16 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

3 

16 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

14.055 

1:31.933 

1 Lap 

10 Laps 

30.150 

50.518 

0.969 

1.287 

20.234 

27.634 

43.369 

1 Lap 

14 Laps 

17 Laps 

DQ 

Total Tm 

33:12.686 

32:52.759 

33:13.035 

31:02.916 

31:36.111 

31:50.166 

33:08.044 

32:13.846 

13:15.254 

31:47.319 

10:53.979 

32:32.741 

33:02.891 

33:23.259 

32:27.128 

32:28.097 

32:28.415 

32:47.362 

32:54.762 

33:10.497 

31:41.305 

5:58.276 

7.310 

32:21.303 

Best Tm 

1:54.076 

1:58.325 

1:59.262 

1:59.680 

1:47.722 

1:48.922 

1:53.606 

1:56.432 

1:51.886 

2:02.536 

1:58.486 

1:57.770 

1:58.398 

2:00.410 

1:52.876 

1:53.385 

1:52.835 

1:53.856 

1:54.033 

1:55.725 

1:57.009 

1:56.327 

1:58.172 

Make/Model 

porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

BMW 325iC 

Volkswagen GTI 

BMW 328is 

2001 

BMW 325 is 

BMW 325is 

Subaru Legacy GT 

Ford Escort ZX-2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325IS 

BMW 325I 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325is 

Notes 

Under Weight 

Under weight 
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Pos 

 

ThunderRoadster 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 

944 Spec 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

111 

15 

43 

395 

71 

5 

61 

27 

60 

52 

99 

108 

0 

Name 

Kevin Mewborn 

Darrel Krentz 

Brad  Daugherty 

John Davidson 

Adam Diamond 

Jim Fluharty 

Darrel Hamilton 

Randy Suddreth 

Jason Stanley 

Joel Barber 

John Duffy 

Brian Evans 

Manley Hurley 

Class 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

5 

4 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

Diff 

0.204 

38.875 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

12 Laps 

13 Laps 

31.011 

54.725 

1:11.794 

1:49.200 

Total Tm 

32:50.705 

32:50.909 

33:29.580 

31:39.997 

31:46.078 

31:49.943 

10:29.556 

8:32.932 

31:51.780 

32:22.791 

32:46.505 

33:03.574 

33:40.980 

Best Tm 

1:50.443 

1:48.956 

1:51.239 

1:52.212 

1:52.598 

1:52.792 

1:51.207 

1:49.418 

1:54.276 

1:57.424 

1:58.232 

1:55.925 

2:01.161 

Make/Model 

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

Thunder Roadster 

THUNDER ROADSTER 

6 0 0  r a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

Inex  Thunder Roadster 

Thunder Roadster 

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

inex thunder roadster 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

porsche 944 

Notes 
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